FILED 1955 FEB 23 FK 3: 00 יביניליות לאולד Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: JESSE SERVICES NORPORATED (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$131.25 (10) (10) (1 4 1 4) (1 4 Filing Fee)2/23/95--01030--003 Certified Copy****78.75 *****78.75 \$122.50 \$78.75 \$70.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate & Certificate RENE MARTIN Name (printed or typed) FROM: 1449 N. 14TH WAY # 107 Address 1106-24 WOOD, FL 33090 City, State & Zip 305 - 920 - 4399 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF 1995 FED 23 PUR OF JESSE SERVICES INCORPORATE OF TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

JESSE SERVICES INCORPORATED

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

1449 N. 11/TH WAY 7102 HOLLYWOOD, FL, 33070 ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or may business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 @ 1.00 PER ARTICLE IV TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V OFFICERS DIRECTORS

The name(s) and street address(es) of the initial officer(s) and director(s), if who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence any, or until their sucessor(s) is (are) elected, is(are):

RENE MARTIN 1449 N. 14TH WAY # 102 HOLLYWOOD, FZ. 33020

ARTICLES VI INCORPORATOR(S)

 The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these articles of incorporation is(are)

RENE MARTIN 1449 N. 14TH WAY # 102-HOLLYNOOD, FL. 33070

Signature(s) of Incorporator(s)

A. ene matter

STATE OF FLORIDA BROWARD COUNTY OF

THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged and sworn to before me this 17 day of FEB . 19 95. by RENE MARTIN (Name of Incorporator) JESSE SERVICES INCORPORATED (Name of Corporation) F. MASIROVITO My Comm Exp. 12/15/96 Bonded By Service las No. CC246341 Notary Public Personally Known 96 My Commission Expires:__ (SEAL)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILING FEE:

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent. In the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: JESSE SERVICES INCORPORATED

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

 $\frac{\mathcal{RENE}}{\mathcal{H}_{04}\mathcal{A}_{1}$ FILE SIGNATURE A. one -22 (Corporate Officer) بې TITLE S DATE _____

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.325 FLORIDA STATUTES.

SIGNATURE	Registered Agent)
DATE	2/17/95

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: SI